LT8672
1
Rev. D
For more information www.analog.comDocument Feedback
TYPICAL APPLICATION
FEATURES DESCRIPTION
Active Rectifier Controller
with Reverse Protection

Rev. D
For more information www.analog.com
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT8672EMS#PBF LT8672EMS#TRPBF LTGYT 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT8672IMS#PBF LT8672IMS#TRPBF LTGYT 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT8672JMS#PBF LT8672JMS#TRPBF LTGYT 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 150°C
LT8672HMS#PBF LT8672HMS#TRPBF LTGYT 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 150°C
MINI REEL
LT8672EDDB#TRMPBF LT8672EDDB#TRPBF LGYS 10-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT8672IDDB#TRMPBF LT8672IDDB#TRPBF LGYS 10-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT8672JDDB#TRMPBF LT8672JDDB#TRPBF LGYS 10-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 150°C
LT8672HDDB#TRMPBF LT8672HDDB#TRPBF LGYS 10-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 150°C
AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS**
LT8672EMS#WPBF LT8672EMS#WTRPBF LTGYT 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT8672IMS#WPBF LT8672IMS#WTRPBF LTGYT 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT8672JMS#WPBF LT8672JMS#WTRPBF LTGYT 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 150°C
LT8672HMS#WPBF LT8672HMS#WTRPBF LTGYT 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 150°C
LT8672EDDBM#WTRMPBF LT8672EDDBM#WTRPBF LHJR 10-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic Side-
Wettable DFN Package
–40°C to 125°C
LT8672IDDBM#WTRMPBF LT8672IDDBM#WTRPBF LHJR 10-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic Side-
Wettable DFN Package
–40°C to 125°C
LT8672JDDBM#WTRMPBF LT8672JDDBM#WTRPBF LHJR 10-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic Side-
Wettable DFN Package
–40°C to 150°C
Contact the factory for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
Tape and reel specifications. Some packages are available in 500 unit reels through designated sales channels with #TRMPBF suffix.